
Jan - Dec 23 Jan - Dec 22 $ Change % Change % of Income % of Expense

Income
1000 Income

1015 Owner Assessments 164,271.73 119,580.70 44,691.03 37.4% 96.4% 80.6%
1020 Common Area Fees 2,850.00 1,950.00 900.00 46.2% 1.7% 1.4%
1021 Clubhouse Rental 2,500.00 900.00 1,600.00 177.8% 1.5% 1.2%
1022 Pool Cards 700.00 175.00 525.00 300.0% 0.4% 0.3%
1035 Other Income 0.00 145.75 -145.75 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 1000 Income 170,321.73 122,751.45 47,570.28 38.8% 100.0% 83.6%

Total Income 170,321.73 122,751.45 47,570.28 38.8% 100.0% 83.6%

Expense
2000 Operating Expenses

3000 Administrative Expenses
3010 Bank Charges 388.61 84.84 303.77 358.1% 0.2% 0.2%
3015 Insurance 6,956.73 7,286.65 -329.92 -4.5% 4.1% 3.4%
3020 Legal & Accounting 5,300.00 3,529.00 1,771.00 50.2% 3.1% 2.6%
3025 Management 20,220.00 9,360.00 10,860.00 116.0% 11.9% 9.9%
3030 Postage 508.50 658.60 -150.10 -22.8% 0.3% 0.2%
3035 Website 47.95 298.15 -250.20 -83.9% 0.0% 0.0%
3040 Electronic Payments 0.00 0.23 -0.23 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3045 Taxes 675.00 0.00 675.00 100.0% 0.4% 0.3%
3050 Misc. Administrative 0.00 1,778.70 -1,778.70 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 3000 Administrative Expenses 34,096.79 22,996.17 11,100.62 48.3% 20.0% 16.7%

4000 Utility Expenses
4005 Electrical 12,337.09 7,842.34 4,494.75 57.3% 7.2% 6.1%
4010 Natural Gas 720.36 773.68 -53.32 -6.9% 0.4% 0.4%
4015 Water & Sewer 2,955.45 2,738.29 217.16 7.9% 1.7% 1.5%
4025 Internet & Phone 2,359.23 2,140.80 218.43 10.2% 1.4% 1.2%

Total 4000 Utility Expenses 18,372.13 13,495.11 4,877.02 36.1% 10.8% 9.0%

5000 Maintenance Expenses
5001 Pool Maintenance 9,089.79 10,240.21 -1,150.42 -11.2% 5.3% 4.5%
5005 Building Repair 18,358.26 5,375.00 12,983.26 241.6% 10.8% 9.0%
5010 Electrical Repairs 0.00 2,907.19 -2,907.19 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5011 HVAC Repair/Maint. 117.70 1,620.28 -1,502.58 -92.7% 0.1% 0.1%
5015 Fence/Entrance Control 3,806.94 15,722.86 -11,915.92 -75.8% 2.2% 1.9%
5025 Landscape - Improvements 12,700.00 0.00 12,700.00 100.0% 7.5% 6.2%
5030 Landscape - Services 43,508.42 35,291.74 8,216.68 23.3% 25.5% 21.4%
5035 Landscape - Special/Repair 54,459.24 400.00 54,059.24 13,514.8% 32.0% 26.7%
5040 Pest Control 0.00 681.38 -681.38 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5060 Plumbing Repairs 22.45 497.33 -474.88 -95.5% 0.0% 0.0%
5065 Sprinkler Repairs/Maint. 10.68 0.00 10.68 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5070 Misc. Maintenance 14.70 168.53 -153.83 -91.3% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 5000 Maintenance Expenses 142,088.18 72,904.52 69,183.66 94.9% 83.4% 69.8%

6000 Other Expenses
6005 Decorations 0.00 1,253.41 -1,253.41 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
6010 Janitorial 6,841.69 6,780.00 61.69 0.9% 4.0% 3.4%
6015 Food / Food Vendors 83.90 9,621.32 -9,537.42 -99.1% 0.0% 0.0%
6025 Entertainment 0.00 4,735.00 -4,735.00 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
6030 Equipment 1,758.02 0.00 1,758.02 100.0% 1.0% 0.9%
6050 Misc. Other 452.61 5,211.15 -4,758.54 -91.3% 0.3% 0.2%

Total 6000 Other Expenses 9,136.22 27,600.88 -18,464.66 -66.9% 5.4% 4.5%

Total 2000 Operating Expenses 203,693.32 136,996.68 66,696.64 48.7% 119.6% 100.0%

Total Expense 203,693.32 136,996.68 66,696.64 48.7% 119.6% 100.0%

Net Income -33,371.59 -14,245.23 -19,126.36 -134.3% -19.6% -16.4%

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

Accrual Basis January through December 2023
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Oct - Dec 23 Oct - Dec 22 $ Change % Change Jan - Dec 23 % YTD % of Income % of Expense

Income
1000 Income

1015 Owner Assessments 6,915.42 17,783.61 -10,868.19 -61.1% 164,271.73 4.2% 90.2% 23.4%
1020 Common Area Fees 450.00 600.00 -150.00 -25.0% 2,850.00 15.8% 5.9% 1.5%
1021 Clubhouse Rental 300.00 225.00 75.00 33.3% 2,500.00 12.0% 3.9% 1.0%
1022 Pool Cards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 700.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 1000 Income 7,665.42 18,608.61 -10,943.19 -58.8% 170,321.73 4.5% 100.0% 25.9%

Total Income 7,665.42 18,608.61 -10,943.19 -58.8% 170,321.73 4.5% 100.0% 25.9%

Expense
2000 Operating Expenses

3000 Administrative Expenses
3010 Bank Charges 165.71 70.00 95.71 136.7% 388.61 42.6% 2.2% 0.6%
3015 Insurance 1,745.25 1,720.98 24.27 1.4% 6,956.73 25.1% 22.8% 5.9%
3020 Legal & Accounting 5,300.00 1,875.00 3,425.00 182.7% 5,300.00 100.0% 69.1% 17.9%
3025 Management 4,305.00 6,115.00 -1,810.00 -29.6% 20,220.00 21.3% 56.2% 14.5%
3030 Postage 0.00 357.00 -357.00 -100.0% 508.50 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3035 Website 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 47.95 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3045 Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 675.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 3000 Administrative Expenses 11,515.96 10,137.98 1,377.98 13.6% 34,096.79 33.8% 150.2% 38.9%

4000 Utility Expenses
4005 Electrical 2,976.39 2,310.04 666.35 28.9% 12,337.09 24.1% 38.8% 10.1%
4010 Natural Gas 119.55 155.79 -36.24 -23.3% 720.36 16.6% 1.6% 0.4%
4015 Water & Sewer 850.71 677.26 173.45 25.6% 2,955.45 28.8% 11.1% 2.9%
4025 Internet & Phone 633.58 575.25 58.33 10.1% 2,359.23 26.9% 8.3% 2.1%

Total 4000 Utility Expenses 4,580.23 3,718.34 861.89 23.2% 18,372.13 24.9% 59.8% 15.5%

5000 Maintenance Expenses
5001 Pool Maintenance 800.00 4,070.16 -3,270.16 -80.3% 9,089.79 8.8% 10.4% 2.7%
5005 Building Repair 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 18,358.26 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5010 Electrical Repairs 0.00 347.75 -347.75 -100.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5011 HVAC Repair/Maint. 117.70 0.00 117.70 100.0% 117.70 100.0% 1.5% 0.4%
5015 Fence/Entrance Control 825.68 619.26 206.42 33.3% 3,806.94 21.7% 10.8% 2.8%
5025 Landscape - Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 12,700.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5030 Landscape - Services 10,000.02 6,416.68 3,583.34 55.8% 43,508.42 23.0% 130.5% 33.8%
5035 Landscape - Special/Repair 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 54,459.24 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5060 Plumbing Repairs 22.45 0.00 22.45 100.0% 22.45 100.0% 0.3% 0.1%
5065 Sprinkler Repairs/Maint. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 10.68 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5070 Misc. Maintenance 14.70 0.00 14.70 100.0% 14.70 100.0% 0.2% 0.0%

Total 5000 Maintenance Expenses 11,780.55 11,453.85 326.70 2.9% 142,088.18 8.3% 153.7% 39.8%

6000 Other Expenses
6010 Janitorial 1,640.00 1,795.00 -155.00 -8.6% 6,841.69 24.0% 21.4% 5.5%
6015 Food / Food Vendors 83.90 197.65 -113.75 -57.6% 83.90 100.0% 1.1% 0.3%
6030 Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 1,758.02 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
6050 Misc. Other 0.00 205.61 -205.61 -100.0% 452.61 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 6000 Other Expenses 1,723.90 2,198.26 -474.36 -21.6% 9,136.22 18.9% 22.5% 5.8%

Total 2000 Operating Expenses 29,600.64 27,508.43 2,092.21 7.6% 203,693.32 14.5% 386.2% 100.0%

Total Expense 29,600.64 27,508.43 2,092.21 7.6% 203,693.32 14.5% 386.2% 100.0%

Net Income -21,935.22 -8,899.82 -13,035.40 -146.5% -33,371.59 65.7% -286.2% -74.1%

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
Profit & Loss YTD Comparison

Accrual Basis October through December 2023
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Oct - Dec 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget Jan - Dec 23 YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget Annual Budget

Income
1000 Income

1015 Owner Assessments 6,915.42 42,000.00 -35,084.58 16.5% 164,271.73 168,000.00 -3,728.27 97.8% 168,000.00
1020 Common Area Fees 450.00 1,500.00 -1,050.00 30.0% 2,850.00 1,500.00 1,350.00 190.0% 1,500.00
1021 Clubhouse Rental 300.00 500.00 -200.00 60.0% 2,500.00 500.00 2,000.00 500.0% 500.00
1022 Pool Cards 0.00 150.00 -150.00 0.0% 700.00 150.00 550.00 466.7% 150.00
1025 Interest Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00
1035 Other Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00

Total 1000 Income 7,665.42 44,150.00 -36,484.58 17.4% 170,321.73 170,150.00 171.73 100.1% 170,150.00

Total Income 7,665.42 44,150.00 -36,484.58 17.4% 170,321.73 170,150.00 171.73 100.1% 170,150.00

Expense
2000 Operating Expenses

3000 Administrative Expenses
3005 Annual Meeting Expense 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0% 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0% 100.00
3010 Bank Charges 165.71 165.00 0.71 100.4% 388.61 660.00 -271.39 58.9% 660.00
3015 Insurance 1,745.25 1,860.00 -114.75 93.8% 6,956.73 7,440.00 -483.27 93.5% 7,440.00
3020 Legal & Accounting 5,300.00 2,500.00 2,800.00 212.0% 5,300.00 5,000.00 300.00 106.0% 5,000.00
3025 Management 4,305.00 4,305.00 0.00 100.0% 20,220.00 17,220.00 3,000.00 117.4% 17,220.00
3030 Postage 0.00 375.00 -375.00 0.0% 508.50 1,500.00 -991.50 33.9% 1,500.00
3035 Website 0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.0% 47.95 300.00 -252.05 16.0% 300.00
3040 Electronic Payments 0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.0% 0.00 1,200.00 -1,200.00 0.0% 1,200.00
3045 Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 675.00 0.00 675.00 100.0% 0.00
3050 Misc. Administrative 0.00 450.00 -450.00 0.0% 0.00 1,800.00 -1,800.00 0.0% 1,800.00

Total 3000 Administrative Expenses 11,515.96 10,355.00 1,160.96 111.2% 34,096.79 35,220.00 -1,123.21 96.8% 35,220.00

4000 Utility Expenses
4005 Electrical 2,976.39 1,950.00 1,026.39 152.6% 12,337.09 7,800.00 4,537.09 158.2% 7,800.00
4010 Natural Gas 119.55 195.00 -75.45 61.3% 720.36 780.00 -59.64 92.4% 780.00
4015 Water & Sewer 850.71 690.00 160.71 123.3% 2,955.45 2,760.00 195.45 107.1% 2,760.00
4025 Internet & Phone 633.58 585.00 48.58 108.3% 2,359.23 2,340.00 19.23 100.8% 2,340.00

Total 4000 Utility Expenses 4,580.23 3,420.00 1,160.23 133.9% 18,372.13 13,680.00 4,692.13 134.3% 13,680.00

5000 Maintenance Expenses
5001 Pool Maintenance 800.00 2,520.00 -1,720.00 31.7% 9,089.79 10,080.00 -990.21 90.2% 10,080.00
5002 Pool Repair 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0% 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0% 2,500.00
5005 Building Repair 0.00 9,415.00 -9,415.00 0.0% 18,358.26 9,415.00 8,943.26 195.0% 9,415.00
5010 Electrical Repairs 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0% 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0% 3,000.00
5011 HVAC Repair/Maint. 117.70 1,700.00 -1,582.30 6.9% 117.70 1,700.00 -1,582.30 6.9% 1,700.00
5015 Fence/Entrance Control 825.68 630.00 195.68 131.1% 3,806.94 2,520.00 1,286.94 151.1% 2,520.00
5025 Landscape - Improvements 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0% 12,700.00 2,500.00 10,200.00 508.0% 2,500.00
5030 Landscape - Services 10,000.02 9,750.00 250.02 102.6% 43,508.42 39,000.00 4,508.42 111.6% 39,000.00
5035 Landscape - Special/Repair 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0% 54,459.24 1,000.00 53,459.24 5,445.9% 1,000.00
5040 Pest Control 0.00 195.00 -195.00 0.0% 0.00 780.00 -780.00 0.0% 780.00
5055 Painting Expenses 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0% 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0% 500.00
5060 Plumbing Repairs 22.45 500.00 -477.55 4.5% 22.45 500.00 -477.55 4.5% 500.00
5065 Sprinkler Repairs/Maint. 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0% 10.68 500.00 -489.32 2.1% 500.00
5070 Misc. Maintenance 14.70 525.00 -510.30 2.8% 14.70 2,100.00 -2,085.30 0.7% 2,100.00

Total 5000 Maintenance Expenses 11,780.55 35,235.00 -23,454.45 33.4% 142,088.18 76,095.00 65,993.18 186.7% 76,095.00

6000 Other Expenses
6005 Decorations 0.00 345.00 -345.00 0.0% 0.00 1,380.00 -1,380.00 0.0% 1,380.00
6010 Janitorial 1,640.00 1,800.00 -160.00 91.1% 6,841.69 7,200.00 -358.31 95.0% 7,200.00
6015 Food / Food Vendors 83.90 10,000.00 -9,916.10 0.8% 83.90 10,000.00 -9,916.10 0.8% 10,000.00
6025 Entertainment 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0% 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0% 5,000.00
6030 Equipment 0.00 1,758.02
6050 Misc. Other 0.00 525.00 -525.00 0.0% 452.61 2,100.00 -1,647.39 21.6% 2,100.00

Total 6000 Other Expenses 1,723.90 17,670.00 -15,946.10 9.8% 9,136.22 25,680.00 -16,543.78 35.6% 25,680.00

Total 2000 Operating Expenses 29,600.64 66,680.00 -37,079.36 44.4% 203,693.32 150,675.00 53,018.32 135.2% 150,675.00

Total Expense 29,600.64 66,680.00 -37,079.36 44.4% 203,693.32 150,675.00 53,018.32 135.2% 150,675.00

Net Income -21,935.22 -22,530.00 594.78 97.4% -33,371.59 19,475.00 -52,846.59 -171.4% 19,475.00

Laurelwood Homeowners Association

Profit & Loss Budget Performance

Accrual Basis October through December 2023
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Community Bank Operating Accou 34,470.82
Deposit 10/02/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 34,615.82
Check 10/03/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -42.90 34,572.92
Check 10/03/2023 3606 Access Control Group Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -206.42 34,366.50
Check 10/04/2023 3603 Paige Hardee Kai's Services 6010 Janitorial -100.00 34,266.50
Check 10/04/2023 3607 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Service 6010 Janitorial -810.00 33,456.50
Check 10/04/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -49.35 33,407.15
Check 10/04/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -49.35 33,357.80
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 33,345.15
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 33,332.50
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 33,319.85
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -53.37 33,266.48
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -217.54 33,048.94
Check 10/06/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -200.77 32,848.17
Check 10/10/2023 1000014 Bellinder Law Firm Management Fee 3025 Management -1,435.00 31,413.17
Check 10/10/2023 3609 Holaday Law Firm Legal Retainer 3020 Legal & Accounting -5,300.00 26,113.17
Deposit 10/10/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 738.32 26,851.49
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -37.74 26,813.75
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -38.66 26,775.09
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -38.66 26,736.43
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -222.00 26,514.43
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -785.38 25,729.05
Check 10/11/2023 3610 Eric Kerr A/C Servicing & Cleanout 5011 HVAC Repair/Maint. -117.70 25,611.35
Deposit 10/11/2023 Homeowner Payments -SPLIT- 1,107.00 26,718.35
Check 10/12/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02 26,703.33
Deposit 10/12/2023 Homeowner Payments -SPLIT- 295.00 26,998.33
Check 10/16/2023 Atmos Gas 4010 Natural Gas -39.85 26,958.48
Deposit 10/18/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 1,264.00 28,222.48
Deposit 10/19/2023 Homeowner Payments -SPLIT- 570.00 28,792.48
Check 10/20/2023 3611 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance 5001 Pool Maintenance -800.00 27,992.48
Deposit 10/20/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 28,137.48
Check 10/24/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance 3015 Insurance -581.75 27,555.73
Deposit 10/24/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 630.00 28,185.73
Check 10/25/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -66.15 28,119.58
Deposit 10/26/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 28,264.58
Check 10/26/2023 3608 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping 5030 Landscape - Services -3,333.34 24,931.24
Check 10/31/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee 3010 Bank Charges -40.92 24,890.32
Check 11/06/2023 3613 Access Control Group Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -206.42 24,683.90
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 24,671.25
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 24,658.60
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 24,645.95
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -59.22 24,586.73
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -176.89 24,409.84
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -37.81 24,372.03
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -38.71 24,333.32
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -38.91 24,294.41
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -205.98 24,088.43
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -681.73 23,406.70
Check 11/08/2023 1000015 Bellinder Law Firm Management Fee 3025 Management -1,435.00 21,971.70
Check 11/08/2023 3614 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services 6010 Janitorial -450.00 21,521.70
Check 11/10/2023 AT&T Internet 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02 21,506.68
Check 11/14/2023 Atmos Gas 4010 Natural Gas -39.85 21,466.83
Check 11/14/2023 3616 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping 5030 Landscape - Services -3,333.34 18,133.49
Deposit 11/17/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 18,278.49
Check 11/20/2023 3618 Access Control Group Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -206.42 18,072.07
Check 11/20/2023 3612 Paige Hardee Kai's Services 6010 Janitorial -50.00 18,022.07
Check 11/20/2023 3617 Paige Hardee Kai's Services 6010 Janitorial -50.00 17,972.07
Check 11/22/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance 3015 Insurance -581.75 17,390.32
Check 11/27/2023 C Spire Internet 4025 Internet & Phone -90.00 17,300.32
Deposit 11/30/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 1,606.10 18,906.42
Check 11/30/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee 3010 Bank Charges -55.59 18,850.83
Check 11/30/2023 Kroger Pancakes for Santa 6015 Food / Food Vendors -105.29 18,745.54
Deposit 12/04/2023 Kroger Refund for unused items for Pancak... 6015 Food / Food Vendors 21.39 18,766.93
Check 12/04/2023 Lowes Clubhouse womens bathroom toilet ... 5060 Plumbing Repairs -22.45 18,744.48
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 18,731.83
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 18,719.18
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -16.57 18,702.61
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -51.53 18,651.08
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -174.39 18,476.69
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -37.81 18,438.88
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -38.91 18,399.97
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -39.07 18,360.90
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -174.93 18,185.97
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -560.09 17,625.88
Deposit 12/08/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 17,770.88
Deposit 12/11/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 290.00 18,060.88
Check 12/11/2023 1000016 Bellinder Law Firm Management Fee 3025 Management -1,435.00 16,625.88
Check 12/13/2023 AT&T Internet 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02 16,610.86
Deposit 12/14/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 440.00 17,050.86
Check 12/14/2023 Lowes Outside faucet covers/freeze caps 5070 Misc. Maintenance -14.70 17,036.16
Check 12/18/2023 Atmos Gas 4010 Natural Gas -39.85 16,996.31
Check 12/19/2023 3623 Access Control Group Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -206.42 16,789.89
Check 12/22/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance 3015 Insurance -581.75 16,208.14
Check 12/22/2023 3622 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services 6010 Janitorial -180.00 16,028.14
Check 12/26/2023 3620 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping 5030 Landscape - Services -3,333.34 12,694.80
Check 12/27/2023 C Spire Internet 4025 Internet & Phone -90.00 12,604.80
Check 12/29/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee 3010 Bank Charges -69.20 12,535.60

Total Community Bank Operating Accou -21,935.22 12,535.60

Community Bank Reserve Account 2,500.00
Total Community Bank Reserve Account 2,500.00

Opening Balance Equity -62,652.42

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
General Ledger

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2023
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Total Opening Balance Equity -62,652.42

Unrestricted Net Assets 14,245.23
Total Unrestricted Net Assets 14,245.23

1000 Income -162,656.31
1015 Owner Assessments -157,356.31
Deposit 10/02/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operatin... -145.00 -157,501.31
Deposit 10/10/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operatin... -738.32 -158,239.63
Deposit 10/11/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operatin... -882.00 -159,121.63
Deposit 10/12/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operatin... -145.00 -159,266.63
Deposit 10/18/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operatin... -1,264.00 -160,530.63
Deposit 10/19/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operatin... -195.00 -160,725.63
Deposit 10/20/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operatin... -145.00 -160,870.63
Deposit 10/24/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operatin... -630.00 -161,500.63
Deposit 10/26/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operatin... -145.00 -161,645.63
Deposit 11/17/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operatin... -145.00 -161,790.63
Deposit 11/30/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operatin... -1,606.10 -163,396.73
Deposit 12/08/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operatin... -145.00 -163,541.73
Deposit 12/11/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operatin... -290.00 -163,831.73
Deposit 12/14/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operatin... -440.00 -164,271.73

Total 1015 Owner Assessments -6,915.42 -164,271.73

1020 Common Area Fees -2,400.00
Deposit 10/11/2023 Common Area Fees Community Bank Operatin... -150.00 -2,550.00
Deposit 10/12/2023 Common Area Fees Community Bank Operatin... -150.00 -2,700.00
Deposit 10/19/2023 Common Area Fees Community Bank Operatin... -150.00 -2,850.00

Total 1020 Common Area Fees -450.00 -2,850.00

1021 Clubhouse Rental -2,200.00
Deposit 10/11/2023 Clubhouse Rentals Community Bank Operatin... -75.00 -2,275.00
Deposit 10/19/2023 Clubhouse Rentals Community Bank Operatin... -225.00 -2,500.00

Total 1021 Clubhouse Rental -300.00 -2,500.00

1022 Pool Cards -700.00
Total 1022 Pool Cards -700.00

Total 1000 Income -7,665.42 -170,321.73

2000 Operating Expenses 174,092.68
3000 Administrative Expenses 22,580.83

3010 Bank Charges 222.90
Check 10/31/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee Community Bank Operatin... 40.92 263.82
Check 11/30/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee Community Bank Operatin... 55.59 319.41
Check 12/29/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee Community Bank Operatin... 69.20 388.61

Total 3010 Bank Charges 165.71 388.61

3015 Insurance 5,211.48
Check 10/24/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance Community Bank Operatin... 581.75 5,793.23
Check 11/22/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance Community Bank Operatin... 581.75 6,374.98
Check 12/22/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance Community Bank Operatin... 581.75 6,956.73

Total 3015 Insurance 1,745.25 6,956.73

3020 Legal & Accounting 0.00
Check 10/10/2023 3609 Holaday Law Firm Legal Retainer Community Bank Operatin... 5,300.00 5,300.00

Total 3020 Legal & Accounting 5,300.00 5,300.00

3025 Management 15,915.00
Check 10/10/2023 1000014 Bellinder Law Firm Management Fee Community Bank Operatin... 1,435.00 17,350.00
Check 11/08/2023 1000015 Bellinder Law Firm Management Fee Community Bank Operatin... 1,435.00 18,785.00
Check 12/11/2023 1000016 Bellinder Law Firm Management Fee Community Bank Operatin... 1,435.00 20,220.00

Total 3025 Management 4,305.00 20,220.00

3030 Postage 508.50
Total 3030 Postage 508.50

3035 Website 47.95
Total 3035 Website 47.95

3045 Taxes 675.00
Total 3045 Taxes 675.00

Total 3000 Administrative Expenses 11,515.96 34,096.79

4000 Utility Expenses 13,791.90
4005 Electrical 9,360.70

Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operatin... 37.74 9,398.44
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operatin... 38.66 9,437.10
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operatin... 38.66 9,475.76
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operatin... 222.00 9,697.76
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operatin... 785.38 10,483.14
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operatin... 37.81 10,520.95
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operatin... 38.71 10,559.66
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operatin... 38.91 10,598.57
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operatin... 205.98 10,804.55
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operatin... 681.73 11,486.28
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operatin... 37.81 11,524.09
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operatin... 38.91 11,563.00
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operatin... 39.07 11,602.07
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operatin... 174.93 11,777.00
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Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operatin... 560.09 12,337.09

Total 4005 Electrical 2,976.39 12,337.09

4010 Natural Gas 600.81
Check 10/16/2023 Atmos Gas Community Bank Operatin... 39.85 640.66
Check 11/14/2023 Atmos Gas Community Bank Operatin... 39.85 680.51
Check 12/18/2023 Atmos Gas Community Bank Operatin... 39.85 720.36

Total 4010 Natural Gas 119.55 720.36

4015 Water & Sewer 2,104.74
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operatin... 12.65 2,117.39
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operatin... 12.65 2,130.04
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operatin... 12.65 2,142.69
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operatin... 53.37 2,196.06
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operatin... 217.54 2,413.60
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operatin... 12.65 2,426.25
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operatin... 12.65 2,438.90
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operatin... 12.65 2,451.55
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operatin... 59.22 2,510.77
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operatin... 176.89 2,687.66
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operatin... 12.65 2,700.31
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operatin... 12.65 2,712.96
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operatin... 16.57 2,729.53
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operatin... 51.53 2,781.06
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operatin... 174.39 2,955.45

Total 4015 Water & Sewer 850.71 2,955.45

4025 Internet & Phone 1,725.65
Check 10/03/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone Community Bank Operatin... 42.90 1,768.55
Check 10/04/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone Community Bank Operatin... 49.35 1,817.90
Check 10/04/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone Community Bank Operatin... 49.35 1,867.25
Check 10/06/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone Community Bank Operatin... 200.77 2,068.02
Check 10/12/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone Community Bank Operatin... 15.02 2,083.04
Check 10/25/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone Community Bank Operatin... 66.15 2,149.19
Check 11/10/2023 AT&T Internet Community Bank Operatin... 15.02 2,164.21
Check 11/27/2023 C Spire Internet Community Bank Operatin... 90.00 2,254.21
Check 12/13/2023 AT&T Internet Community Bank Operatin... 15.02 2,269.23
Check 12/27/2023 C Spire Internet Community Bank Operatin... 90.00 2,359.23

Total 4025 Internet & Phone 633.58 2,359.23

Total 4000 Utility Expenses 4,580.23 18,372.13

5000 Maintenance Expenses 130,307.63
5001 Pool Maintenance 8,289.79

Check 10/20/2023 3611 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operatin... 800.00 9,089.79

Total 5001 Pool Maintenance 800.00 9,089.79

5005 Building Repair 18,358.26
Total 5005 Building Repair 18,358.26

5011 HVAC Repair/Maint. 0.00
Check 10/11/2023 3610 Eric Kerr A/C Servicing & Cleanout Community Bank Operatin... 117.70 117.70

Total 5011 HVAC Repair/Maint. 117.70 117.70

5015 Fence/Entrance Control 2,981.26
Check 10/03/2023 3606 Access Control Group Entrance Control Community Bank Operatin... 206.42 3,187.68
Check 11/06/2023 3613 Access Control Group Entrance Control Community Bank Operatin... 206.42 3,394.10
Check 11/20/2023 3618 Access Control Group Entrance Control Community Bank Operatin... 206.42 3,600.52
Check 12/19/2023 3623 Access Control Group Entrance Control Community Bank Operatin... 206.42 3,806.94

Total 5015 Fence/Entrance Control 825.68 3,806.94

5025 Landscape - Improvements 12,700.00
Total 5025 Landscape - Improvements 12,700.00

5030 Landscape - Services 33,508.40
Check 10/26/2023 3608 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping Community Bank Operatin... 3,333.34 36,841.74
Check 11/14/2023 3616 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping Community Bank Operatin... 3,333.34 40,175.08
Check 12/26/2023 3620 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping Community Bank Operatin... 3,333.34 43,508.42

Total 5030 Landscape - Services 10,000.02 43,508.42

5035 Landscape - Special/Repair 54,459.24
Total 5035 Landscape - Special/Repair 54,459.24

5060 Plumbing Repairs 0.00
Check 12/04/2023 Lowes Clubhouse womens bathroom toilet ... Community Bank Operatin... 22.45 22.45

Total 5060 Plumbing Repairs 22.45 22.45

5065 Sprinkler Repairs/Maint. 10.68
Total 5065 Sprinkler Repairs/Maint. 10.68

5070 Misc. Maintenance 0.00
Check 12/14/2023 Lowes Outside faucet covers/freeze caps Community Bank Operatin... 14.70 14.70

Total 5070 Misc. Maintenance 14.70 14.70

Total 5000 Maintenance Expenses 11,780.55 142,088.18

6000 Other Expenses 7,412.32
6010 Janitorial 5,201.69
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Check 10/04/2023 3603 Paige Hardee Kai's Services Community Bank Operatin... 100.00 5,301.69
Check 10/04/2023 3607 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Service Community Bank Operatin... 810.00 6,111.69
Check 11/08/2023 3614 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services Community Bank Operatin... 450.00 6,561.69
Check 11/20/2023 3612 Paige Hardee Kai's Services Community Bank Operatin... 50.00 6,611.69
Check 11/20/2023 3617 Paige Hardee Kai's Services Community Bank Operatin... 50.00 6,661.69
Check 12/22/2023 3622 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services Community Bank Operatin... 180.00 6,841.69

Total 6010 Janitorial 1,640.00 6,841.69

6015 Food / Food Vendors 0.00
Check 11/30/2023 Kroger Pancakes for Santa Community Bank Operatin... 105.29 105.29
Deposit 12/04/2023 Kroger Refund for unused items for Pancak... Community Bank Operatin... -21.39 83.90

Total 6015 Food / Food Vendors 83.90 83.90

6030 Equipment 1,758.02
Total 6030 Equipment 1,758.02

6050 Misc. Other 452.61
Total 6050 Misc. Other 452.61

Total 6000 Other Expenses 1,723.90 9,136.22

Total 2000 Operating Expenses 29,600.64 203,693.32

TOTAL 0.00 0.00
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Access Control Group
Check 10/03/2023 3606 Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control Community Bank Operating Accou 206.42 206.42
Check 11/06/2023 3613 Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control Community Bank Operating Accou 206.42 412.84
Check 11/20/2023 3618 Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control Community Bank Operating Accou 206.42 619.26
Check 12/19/2023 3623 Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control Community Bank Operating Accou 206.42 825.68

Total Access Control Group 825.68 825.68

AT&T
Check 10/03/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Accou 42.90 42.90
Check 10/12/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Accou 15.02 57.92
Check 11/10/2023 Internet 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Accou 15.02 72.94
Check 12/13/2023 Internet 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Accou 15.02 87.96

Total AT&T 87.96 87.96

Atmos
Check 10/16/2023 Gas 4010 Natural Gas Community Bank Operating Accou 39.85 39.85
Check 11/14/2023 Gas 4010 Natural Gas Community Bank Operating Accou 39.85 79.70
Check 12/18/2023 Gas 4010 Natural Gas Community Bank Operating Accou 39.85 119.55

Total Atmos 119.55 119.55

Bellinder Law Firm
Check 10/10/2023 1000014 Management Fee 3025 Management Community Bank Operating Accou 1,435.00 1,435.00
Check 11/08/2023 1000015 Management Fee 3025 Management Community Bank Operating Accou 1,435.00 2,870.00
Check 12/11/2023 1000016 Management Fee 3025 Management Community Bank Operating Accou 1,435.00 4,305.00

Total Bellinder Law Firm 4,305.00 4,305.00

C Spire
Check 10/04/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Accou 49.35 49.35
Check 10/04/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Accou 49.35 98.70
Check 10/06/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Accou 200.77 299.47
Check 10/25/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Accou 66.15 365.62
Check 11/27/2023 Internet 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Accou 90.00 455.62
Check 12/27/2023 Internet 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Accou 90.00 545.62

Total C Spire 545.62 545.62

City of Flowood
Check 10/05/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Accou 12.65 12.65
Check 10/05/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Accou 12.65 25.30
Check 10/05/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Accou 12.65 37.95
Check 10/05/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Accou 53.37 91.32
Check 10/05/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Accou 217.54 308.86
Check 11/07/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Accou 12.65 321.51
Check 11/07/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Accou 12.65 334.16
Check 11/07/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Accou 12.65 346.81
Check 11/07/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Accou 59.22 406.03
Check 11/07/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Accou 176.89 582.92
Check 12/05/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Accou 12.65 595.57
Check 12/05/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Accou 12.65 608.22
Check 12/05/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Accou 16.57 624.79
Check 12/05/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Accou 51.53 676.32
Check 12/05/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Accou 174.39 850.71

Total City of Flowood 850.71 850.71

Community Bank
Check 10/31/2023 Bank Fee 3010 Bank Charges Community Bank Operating Accou 40.92 40.92
Check 11/30/2023 Bank Fee 3010 Bank Charges Community Bank Operating Accou 55.59 96.51
Check 12/29/2023 Bank Fee 3010 Bank Charges Community Bank Operating Accou 69.20 165.71

Total Community Bank 165.71 165.71

Domestic Goddess
Check 10/04/2023 3607 Cleaning Service 6010 Janitorial Community Bank Operating Accou 810.00 810.00
Check 11/08/2023 3614 Cleaning Services 6010 Janitorial Community Bank Operating Accou 450.00 1,260.00
Check 12/22/2023 3622 Cleaning Services 6010 Janitorial Community Bank Operating Accou 180.00 1,440.00

Total Domestic Goddess 1,440.00 1,440.00

Entergy
Check 10/11/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Accou 37.74 37.74
Check 10/11/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Accou 38.66 76.40
Check 10/11/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Accou 38.66 115.06
Check 10/11/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Accou 222.00 337.06
Check 10/11/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Accou 785.38 1,122.44
Check 11/08/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Accou 37.81 1,160.25
Check 11/08/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Accou 38.71 1,198.96
Check 11/08/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Accou 38.91 1,237.87
Check 11/08/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Accou 205.98 1,443.85
Check 11/08/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Accou 681.73 2,125.58
Check 12/07/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Accou 37.81 2,163.39
Check 12/07/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Accou 38.91 2,202.30
Check 12/07/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Accou 39.07 2,241.37
Check 12/07/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Accou 174.93 2,416.30
Check 12/07/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Accou 560.09 2,976.39

Total Entergy 2,976.39 2,976.39

Eric Kerr
Check 10/11/2023 3610 A/C Servicing & Cleanout 5011 HVAC Repair/Maint. Community Bank Operating Accou 117.70 117.70

Total Eric Kerr 117.70 117.70

Holaday Law Firm
Check 10/10/2023 3609 Legal Retainer 3020 Legal & Accounting Community Bank Operating Accou 5,300.00 5,300.00

Total Holaday Law Firm 5,300.00 5,300.00

Kaminski Lawn Management
Check 10/26/2023 3608 Landscaping 5030 Landscape - Services Community Bank Operating Accou 3,333.34 3,333.34
Check 11/14/2023 3616 Landscaping 5030 Landscape - Services Community Bank Operating Accou 3,333.34 6,666.68
Check 12/26/2023 3620 Landscaping 5030 Landscape - Services Community Bank Operating Accou 3,333.34 10,000.02

Total Kaminski Lawn Management 10,000.02 10,000.02

Kroger
Check 11/30/2023 Pancakes for Santa 6015 Food / Food Vendors Community Bank Operating Accou 105.29 105.29
Deposit 12/04/2023 Refund for unused items for Pancakes for ... 6015 Food / Food Vendors Community Bank Operating Accou -21.39 83.90

Total Kroger 83.90 83.90

Lowes
Check 12/04/2023 Clubhouse womens bathroom toilet tank kit 5060 Plumbing Repairs Community Bank Operating Accou 22.45 22.45
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Check 12/14/2023 Outside faucet covers/freeze caps 5070 Misc. Maintenance Community Bank Operating Accou 14.70 37.15

Total Lowes 37.15 37.15

Paige Hardee
Check 10/04/2023 3603 Kai's Services 6010 Janitorial Community Bank Operating Accou 100.00 100.00
Check 11/20/2023 3612 Kai's Services 6010 Janitorial Community Bank Operating Accou 50.00 150.00
Check 11/20/2023 3617 Kai's Services 6010 Janitorial Community Bank Operating Accou 50.00 200.00

Total Paige Hardee 200.00 200.00

State Farm Insurance
Check 10/24/2023 Insurance 3015 Insurance Community Bank Operating Accou 581.75 581.75
Check 11/22/2023 Insurance 3015 Insurance Community Bank Operating Accou 581.75 1,163.50
Check 12/22/2023 Insurance 3015 Insurance Community Bank Operating Accou 581.75 1,745.25

Total State Farm Insurance 1,745.25 1,745.25

Swim Time Pools & Spas
Check 10/20/2023 3611 Pool Maintenance 5001 Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operating Accou 800.00 800.00

Total Swim Time Pools & Spas 800.00 800.00

TOTAL 29,600.64 29,600.64
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Access Control Group
Check 10/03/2023 3606 Entrance Control Community Bank Operating ... X 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -206.42
Check 11/06/2023 3613 Entrance Control Community Bank Operating ... X 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -206.42
Check 11/20/2023 3618 Entrance Control Community Bank Operating ... X 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -206.42
Check 12/19/2023 3623 Entrance Control Community Bank Operating ... X 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -206.42

AT&T
Check 10/03/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -42.90
Check 10/12/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02
Check 11/10/2023 Internet Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02
Check 12/13/2023 Internet Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02

Atmos
Check 10/16/2023 Gas Community Bank Operating ... X 4010 Natural Gas -39.85
Check 11/14/2023 Gas Community Bank Operating ... X 4010 Natural Gas -39.85
Check 12/18/2023 Gas Community Bank Operating ... X 4010 Natural Gas -39.85

Bellinder Law Firm
Check 10/10/2023 1000014 Management Fee Community Bank Operating ... X 3025 Management -1,435.00
Check 11/08/2023 1000015 Management Fee Community Bank Operating ... X 3025 Management -1,435.00
Check 12/11/2023 1000016 Management Fee Community Bank Operating ... X 3025 Management -1,435.00

C Spire
Check 10/04/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -49.35
Check 10/04/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -49.35
Check 10/06/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -200.77
Check 10/25/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -66.15
Check 11/27/2023 Internet Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -90.00
Check 12/27/2023 Internet Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -90.00

City of Flowood
Check 10/05/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 10/05/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 10/05/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 10/05/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -53.37
Check 10/05/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -217.54
Check 11/07/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 11/07/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 11/07/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 11/07/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -59.22
Check 11/07/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -176.89
Check 12/05/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 12/05/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 12/05/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -16.57
Check 12/05/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -51.53
Check 12/05/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -174.39

Community Bank
Check 10/31/2023 Bank Fee Community Bank Operating ... X 3010 Bank Charges -40.92
Check 11/30/2023 Bank Fee Community Bank Operating ... X 3010 Bank Charges -55.59
Check 12/29/2023 Bank Fee Community Bank Operating ... X 3010 Bank Charges -69.20

Domestic Goddess
Check 10/04/2023 3607 Cleaning Service Community Bank Operating ... X 6010 Janitorial -810.00
Check 11/08/2023 3614 Cleaning Services Community Bank Operating ... X 6010 Janitorial -450.00
Check 12/22/2023 3622 Cleaning Services Community Bank Operating ... X 6010 Janitorial -180.00

Entergy
Check 10/11/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -37.74
Check 10/11/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -38.66
Check 10/11/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -38.66
Check 10/11/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -222.00
Check 10/11/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -785.38
Check 11/08/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -37.81
Check 11/08/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -38.71
Check 11/08/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -38.91
Check 11/08/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -205.98
Check 11/08/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -681.73
Check 12/07/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -37.81
Check 12/07/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -38.91
Check 12/07/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -39.07
Check 12/07/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -174.93
Check 12/07/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -560.09

Eric Kerr
Check 10/11/2023 3610 A/C Servicing & Cleanout Community Bank Operating ... X 5011 HVAC Repair/Maint. -117.70

Holaday Law Firm
Check 10/10/2023 3609 Legal Retainer Community Bank Operating ... X 3020 Legal & Accounting -5,300.00

Kaminski Lawn Management
Check 10/26/2023 3608 Landscaping Community Bank Operating ... X 5030 Landscape - Services -3,333.34
Check 11/14/2023 3616 Landscaping Community Bank Operating ... X 5030 Landscape - Services -3,333.34
Check 12/26/2023 3620 Landscaping Community Bank Operating ... X 5030 Landscape - Services -3,333.34

Kroger
Check 11/30/2023 Pancakes for Santa Community Bank Operating ... X 6015 Food / Food Vendors -105.29
Deposit 12/04/2023 Refund for unused items for Pancakes f... Community Bank Operating ... X 6015 Food / Food Vendors 21.39

Lowes
Check 12/04/2023 Clubhouse womens bathroom toilet tank... Community Bank Operating ... X 5060 Plumbing Repairs -22.45
Check 12/14/2023 Outside faucet covers/freeze caps Community Bank Operating ... X 5070 Misc. Maintenance -14.70

Paige Hardee
Check 10/04/2023 3603 Kai's Services Community Bank Operating ... X 6010 Janitorial -100.00
Check 11/20/2023 3612 Kai's Services Community Bank Operating ... X 6010 Janitorial -50.00
Check 11/20/2023 3617 Kai's Services Community Bank Operating ... X 6010 Janitorial -50.00

State Farm Insurance
Check 10/24/2023 Insurance Community Bank Operating ... X 3015 Insurance -581.75
Check 11/22/2023 Insurance Community Bank Operating ... X 3015 Insurance -581.75
Check 12/22/2023 Insurance Community Bank Operating ... X 3015 Insurance -581.75

Swim Time Pools & Spas
Check 10/20/2023 3611 Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operating ... X 5001 Pool Maintenance -800.00

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
Transaction List by Vendor

October through December 2023
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Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

ASSETS 36,970.82
Current Assets 36,970.82

Checking/Savings 36,970.82
Community Bank Operating Accou 34,470.82

Deposit 10/02/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 34,615.82
Check 10/03/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -42.90 34,572.92
Check 10/03/2023 3606 Access Control Group Entrance Control X 5015 Fence/Entrance Cont... -206.42 34,366.50
Check 10/04/2023 3603 Paige Hardee Kai's Services X 6010 Janitorial -100.00 34,266.50
Check 10/04/2023 3607 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Service X 6010 Janitorial -810.00 33,456.50
Check 10/04/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -49.35 33,407.15
Check 10/04/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -49.35 33,357.80
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 33,345.15
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 33,332.50
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 33,319.85
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -53.37 33,266.48
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -217.54 33,048.94
Check 10/06/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -200.77 32,848.17
Check 10/10/2023 1000014 Bellinder Law Firm Management Fee X 3025 Management -1,435.00 31,413.17
Check 10/10/2023 3609 Holaday Law Firm Legal Retainer X 3020 Legal & Accounting -5,300.00 26,113.17
Deposit 10/10/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 738.32 26,851.49
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -37.74 26,813.75
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -38.66 26,775.09
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -38.66 26,736.43
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -222.00 26,514.43
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -785.38 25,729.05
Check 10/11/2023 3610 Eric Kerr A/C Servicing & Cleanout X 5011 HVAC Repair/Maint. -117.70 25,611.35
Deposit 10/11/2023 Homeowner Payments X -SPLIT- 1,107.00 26,718.35
Check 10/12/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02 26,703.33
Deposit 10/12/2023 Homeowner Payments X -SPLIT- 295.00 26,998.33
Check 10/16/2023 Atmos Gas X 4010 Natural Gas -39.85 26,958.48
Deposit 10/18/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 1,264.00 28,222.48
Deposit 10/19/2023 Homeowner Payments X -SPLIT- 570.00 28,792.48
Check 10/20/2023 3611 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance X 5001 Pool Maintenance -800.00 27,992.48
Deposit 10/20/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 28,137.48
Check 10/24/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance X 3015 Insurance -581.75 27,555.73
Deposit 10/24/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 630.00 28,185.73
Check 10/25/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -66.15 28,119.58
Deposit 10/26/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 28,264.58
Check 10/26/2023 3608 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping X 5030 Landscape - Services -3,333.34 24,931.24
Check 10/31/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee X 3010 Bank Charges -40.92 24,890.32
Check 11/06/2023 3613 Access Control Group Entrance Control X 5015 Fence/Entrance Cont... -206.42 24,683.90
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 24,671.25
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 24,658.60
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 24,645.95
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -59.22 24,586.73
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -176.89 24,409.84
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -37.81 24,372.03
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -38.71 24,333.32
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -38.91 24,294.41
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -205.98 24,088.43
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -681.73 23,406.70
Check 11/08/2023 1000015 Bellinder Law Firm Management Fee X 3025 Management -1,435.00 21,971.70
Check 11/08/2023 3614 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services X 6010 Janitorial -450.00 21,521.70
Check 11/10/2023 AT&T Internet X 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02 21,506.68
Check 11/14/2023 Atmos Gas X 4010 Natural Gas -39.85 21,466.83
Check 11/14/2023 3616 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping X 5030 Landscape - Services -3,333.34 18,133.49
Deposit 11/17/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 18,278.49
Check 11/20/2023 3618 Access Control Group Entrance Control X 5015 Fence/Entrance Cont... -206.42 18,072.07
Check 11/20/2023 3612 Paige Hardee Kai's Services X 6010 Janitorial -50.00 18,022.07
Check 11/20/2023 3617 Paige Hardee Kai's Services X 6010 Janitorial -50.00 17,972.07
Check 11/22/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance X 3015 Insurance -581.75 17,390.32
Check 11/27/2023 C Spire Internet X 4025 Internet & Phone -90.00 17,300.32
Deposit 11/30/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 1,606.10 18,906.42
Check 11/30/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee X 3010 Bank Charges -55.59 18,850.83
Check 11/30/2023 Kroger Pancakes for Santa X 6015 Food / Food Vendors -105.29 18,745.54
Deposit 12/04/2023 Kroger Refund for unused items for ... X 6015 Food / Food Vendors 21.39 18,766.93
Check 12/04/2023 Lowes Clubhouse womens bathroo... X 5060 Plumbing Repairs -22.45 18,744.48
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 18,731.83
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 18,719.18
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -16.57 18,702.61
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -51.53 18,651.08
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -174.39 18,476.69
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -37.81 18,438.88
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -38.91 18,399.97
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -39.07 18,360.90
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -174.93 18,185.97
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -560.09 17,625.88
Deposit 12/08/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 17,770.88
Deposit 12/11/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 290.00 18,060.88
Check 12/11/2023 1000016 Bellinder Law Firm Management Fee X 3025 Management -1,435.00 16,625.88
Check 12/13/2023 AT&T Internet X 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02 16,610.86
Deposit 12/14/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 440.00 17,050.86
Check 12/14/2023 Lowes Outside faucet covers/freeze ... X 5070 Misc. Maintenance -14.70 17,036.16
Check 12/18/2023 Atmos Gas X 4010 Natural Gas -39.85 16,996.31
Check 12/19/2023 3623 Access Control Group Entrance Control X 5015 Fence/Entrance Cont... -206.42 16,789.89
Check 12/22/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance X 3015 Insurance -581.75 16,208.14
Check 12/22/2023 3622 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services X 6010 Janitorial -180.00 16,028.14
Check 12/26/2023 3620 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping X 5030 Landscape - Services -3,333.34 12,694.80
Check 12/27/2023 C Spire Internet X 4025 Internet & Phone -90.00 12,604.80
Check 12/29/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee X 3010 Bank Charges -69.20 12,535.60

Total Community Bank Operating Accou -21,935.22 12,535.60

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
Balance Sheet Detail

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2023

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

Community Bank Reserve Account 2,500.00
Total Community Bank Reserve Account 2,500.00

Total Checking/Savings -21,935.22 15,035.60

Accounts Receivable 0.00
Total Accounts Receivable 0.00

Other Current Assets 0.00
Inventory Asset 0.00
Total Inventory Asset 0.00

Total Other Current Assets 0.00

Total Current Assets -21,935.22 15,035.60

Fixed Assets 0.00
Total Fixed Assets 0.00

Other Assets 0.00
Total Other Assets 0.00

TOTAL ASSETS -21,935.22 15,035.60

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 36,970.82
Liabilities 0.00

Current Liabilities 0.00
Accounts Payable 0.00
Total Accounts Payable 0.00

Credit Cards 0.00
Total Credit Cards 0.00

Other Current Liabilities 0.00
Payroll Liabilities 0.00
Total Payroll Liabilities 0.00

Total Other Current Liabilities 0.00

Total Current Liabilities 0.00

Long Term Liabilities 0.00
Total Long Term Liabilities 0.00

Total Liabilities 0.00

Equity 36,970.82
Opening Balance Equity 62,652.42
Total Opening Balance Equity 62,652.42

Unrestricted Net Assets -14,245.23
Total Unrestricted Net Assets -14,245.23

Net Income -11,436.37
Total Net Income -21,935.22 -33,371.59

Total Equity -21,935.22 15,035.60

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY -21,935.22 15,035.60

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
Balance Sheet Detail

Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2023
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 34,470.82
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 27 items
Check 10/03/2023 3606 Access Control Group Entrance Control -206.42 -206.42
Check 10/03/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone -42.90 -249.32
Check 10/04/2023 3607 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Service -810.00 -1,059.32
Check 10/04/2023 3603 Paige Hardee Kai's Services -100.00 -1,159.32
Check 10/04/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone -49.35 -1,208.67
Check 10/04/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone -49.35 -1,258.02
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -217.54 -1,475.56
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -53.37 -1,528.93
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -1,541.58
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -1,554.23
Check 10/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -1,566.88
Check 10/06/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone -200.77 -1,767.65
Check 10/10/2023 3609 Holaday Law Firm Legal Retainer -5,300.00 -7,067.65
Check 10/10/2023 1000014 Bellinder Law Firm Management Fee -1,435.00 -8,502.65
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity -785.38 -9,288.03
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity -222.00 -9,510.03
Check 10/11/2023 3610 Eric Kerr A/C Servicing & Cleanout -117.70 -9,627.73
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity -38.66 -9,666.39
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity -38.66 -9,705.05
Check 10/11/2023 Entergy Electricity -37.74 -9,742.79
Check 10/12/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone -15.02 -9,757.81
Check 10/16/2023 Atmos Gas -39.85 -9,797.66
Check 10/20/2023 3611 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance -800.00 -10,597.66
Check 10/24/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance -581.75 -11,179.41
Check 10/25/2023 C Spire Internet/Phone -66.15 -11,245.56
Check 10/26/2023 3608 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping -3,333.34 -14,578.90
Check 10/31/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee -40.92 -14,619.82

Total Checks and Payments -14,619.82 -14,619.82

Deposits and Credits - 9 items
Deposit 10/02/2023 Homeowner Payments 145.00 145.00
Deposit 10/10/2023 Homeowner Payments 738.32 883.32
Deposit 10/11/2023 Homeowner Payments 1,107.00 1,990.32
Deposit 10/12/2023 Homeowner Payments 295.00 2,285.32
Deposit 10/18/2023 Homeowner Payments 1,264.00 3,549.32
Deposit 10/19/2023 Homeowner Payments 570.00 4,119.32
Deposit 10/20/2023 Homeowner Payments 145.00 4,264.32
Deposit 10/24/2023 Homeowner Payments 630.00 4,894.32
Deposit 10/26/2023 Homeowner Payments 145.00 5,039.32

Total Deposits and Credits 5,039.32 5,039.32

Total Cleared Transactions -9,580.50 -9,580.50

Cleared Balance -9,580.50 24,890.32

Register Balance as of 10/31/2023 -9,580.50 24,890.32

Ending Balance -9,580.50 24,890.32

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
Reconciliation Detail

Community Bank Operating Accou, Period Ending 10/31/2023
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 2,500.00
Cleared Balance 2,500.00

Register Balance as of 10/31/2023 2,500.00

Ending Balance 2,500.00

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
Reconciliation Detail

Community Bank Reserve Account, Period Ending 10/31/2023
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 24,890.32
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 23 items
Check 11/06/2023 3613 Access Control Group Entrance Control -206.42 -206.42
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -176.89 -383.31
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -59.22 -442.53
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -455.18
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -467.83
Check 11/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -480.48
Check 11/08/2023 10000... Bellinder Law Firm Management Fee -1,435.00 -1,915.48
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity -681.73 -2,597.21
Check 11/08/2023 3614 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services -450.00 -3,047.21
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity -205.98 -3,253.19
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity -38.91 -3,292.10
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity -38.71 -3,330.81
Check 11/08/2023 Entergy Electricity -37.81 -3,368.62
Check 11/10/2023 AT&T Internet -15.02 -3,383.64
Check 11/14/2023 3616 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping -3,333.34 -6,716.98
Check 11/14/2023 Atmos Gas -39.85 -6,756.83
Check 11/20/2023 3618 Access Control Group Entrance Control -206.42 -6,963.25
Check 11/20/2023 3612 Paige Hardee Kai's Services -50.00 -7,013.25
Check 11/20/2023 3617 Paige Hardee Kai's Services -50.00 -7,063.25
Check 11/22/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance -581.75 -7,645.00
Check 11/27/2023 C Spire Internet -90.00 -7,735.00
Check 11/30/2023 Kroger Pancakes for Santa -105.29 -7,840.29
Check 11/30/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee -55.59 -7,895.88

Total Checks and Payments -7,895.88 -7,895.88

Deposits and Credits - 2 items
Deposit 11/17/2023 Homeowner Payments 145.00 145.00
Deposit 11/30/2023 Homeowner Payments 1,606.10 1,751.10

Total Deposits and Credits 1,751.10 1,751.10

Total Cleared Transactions -6,144.78 -6,144.78

Cleared Balance -6,144.78 18,745.54

Register Balance as of 11/30/2023 -6,144.78 18,745.54

Ending Balance -6,144.78 18,745.54

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
Reconciliation Detail

Community Bank Operating Accou, Period Ending 11/30/2023
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 2,500.00
Cleared Balance 2,500.00

Register Balance as of 11/30/2023 2,500.00

Ending Balance 2,500.00

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
Reconciliation Detail

Community Bank Reserve Account, Period Ending 11/30/2023
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 18,745.54
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 21 items
Check 12/04/2023 Lowes Clubhouse womens bathroom toilet tank kit -22.45 -22.45
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -174.39 -196.84
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -51.53 -248.37
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -16.57 -264.94
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -277.59
Check 12/05/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -290.24
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity -560.09 -850.33
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity -174.93 -1,025.26
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity -39.07 -1,064.33
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity -38.91 -1,103.24
Check 12/07/2023 Entergy Electricity -37.81 -1,141.05
Check 12/11/2023 1000016 Bellinder Law Firm Management Fee -1,435.00 -2,576.05
Check 12/13/2023 AT&T Internet -15.02 -2,591.07
Check 12/14/2023 Lowes Outside faucet covers/freeze caps -14.70 -2,605.77
Check 12/18/2023 Atmos Gas -39.85 -2,645.62
Check 12/19/2023 3623 Access Control Group Entrance Control -206.42 -2,852.04
Check 12/22/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance -581.75 -3,433.79
Check 12/22/2023 3622 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services -180.00 -3,613.79
Check 12/26/2023 3620 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping -3,333.34 -6,947.13
Check 12/27/2023 C Spire Internet -90.00 -7,037.13
Check 12/29/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee -69.20 -7,106.33

Total Checks and Payments -7,106.33 -7,106.33

Deposits and Credits - 4 items
Deposit 12/04/2023 Kroger Refund for unused items for Pancakes for Santa 21.39 21.39
Deposit 12/08/2023 Homeowner Payments 145.00 166.39
Deposit 12/11/2023 Homeowner Payments 290.00 456.39
Deposit 12/14/2023 Homeowner Payments 440.00 896.39

Total Deposits and Credits 896.39 896.39

Total Cleared Transactions -6,209.94 -6,209.94

Cleared Balance -6,209.94 12,535.60

Register Balance as of 12/31/2023 -6,209.94 12,535.60

Ending Balance -6,209.94 12,535.60

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
Reconciliation Detail

Community Bank Operating Accou, Period Ending 12/31/2023
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 2,500.00
Cleared Balance 2,500.00

Register Balance as of 12/31/2023 2,500.00

Ending Balance 2,500.00

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
Reconciliation Detail

Community Bank Reserve Account, Period Ending 12/31/2023
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